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St. Claire Regional Celebrates 50 Year Historical Milestone
with the Morehead - Rowan County Chamber of Commerce, INC

Hospital pioneers would be so proud today
As printed in The Morehead News, August 2, 2013

St. Claire Regional Medical Center has produced a 15-minute
video celebration of its 50th anniversary of service to residents
of Rowan and 10 other area counties.

Members of the Morehead-Rowan County Chamber
of Commerce were treated to a showing of the video at
Thursday’s luncheon meeting.

The production was greeted with tears and cheers as old and
new images flooded twin screens at the CHER building.

Precious photos, old newspaper clippings and personal
recollections of those who were there at the beginning on July
1,1963, rekindled the names and faces of community leaders,
living and deceased, who helped make it a reality.

The names roll forth like a “Who’s Who” in the history of
this community and its hospital — Dr. C. Louise Caudill, Susie
Halbleib, Sister Jeanne Francis Cleves, Dr. Warren Proudfoot,
Mayor Bill Layne, Dr. Adron Doran, Alpha Hutchinson, Dr.
Richard Carpenter, Dr. Hunter Black, J. Roger Caudill, W.

E. Crutcher, Dr. Ewell Scott, Mark Neff, the Sisters of Notre
Dame and many, many others.

The guests saw evidence of the Northeast Kentucky Hospital
Foundation, a community-based group that helped with early
finances and the recruitment of medical practitioners.

St. Claire literally began as a 41-bed, general acute care
hospital with nine nurses and six physicians representing three
specialties — general practice, surgery and internal medicine.

Today, 50 years later, it serves as a 159-bed regional referral
medical center with more than 100 physicians in 31 different
medical specialties.

SCR Director of Pastoral Care, Sr. Judi Lambert accepts a proclamation issued by
the Kentucky House of Representatives recognizing SCR’s 50 years of exceptional
service to the region from Representative Rocky Adkins at the Chamber meeting.

Family practice medicine clinics in Morehead and four other
communities make St. Claire accessible to more than 160,000
residents of Northeast Kentucky.

SCR is an established training site for the UK College of
Medicine’s Rural Physician Leadership (RPLP) Program
which is designed to encourage new physicians to practice in
rural areas.

The RPLP mission is amazingly close to the vision shared by
those civic leaders 50 years ago.

In our opinion, those visionaries who helped make this
community’s hospital dream come true were that far ahead of
their time.

CHECK OUT THE SCR NEWSBRIEF ONLINE AT www.st-claire.org/newsbrief
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In 1963, St. Claire Regional opened its doors with six
physicians representing three medical specialties. Today
the hospital proudly boasts nearly 100 physicians,

SCR Primary Care Providers and Leadership attending one of the three assessments. representing 31 medical specialties,

On July 16, representatives from Bon Secours and Aetna
visited SCR and conducted assessments of care management
and patient engagement capabilities to prepare for the launch
of the GoodHelp ACO programs which were designed to
accelerate our population health efforts. In August a gap
analysis report will be published to guide our work plan to
develop our own internal care management capabilities and
engage our partners, GoodHelp ACO and Aetna, in this new

exciting journey.

In 2013, St. Claire Regional celebrates 50 years of
amazing medicine in this community. Today, as much
as yesterday, SCR holds to its mission of ‘proclaiming
God’s goodness through a healing ministry to the
people of Eastern Kentucky.’

Hospital CIOs Want More Time for Meaningful Use

St. Claire Regional CIO Randy McClease, along with three
other healthcare CIO’s traveled to Washington, D.C. to
present their concerns about the combination of increasingly
rigorous demands and shorter deadlines in Meaningful Use

Stage 2.

McCleese pointed to funding as a primary concern, saying that
small and rural hospitals already make ends meet on “razor-
thin margins.”

“Capital,” he added, “is hardly available for those items that
provide direct patient care.”

“The difficulty in achieving Meaningful Use, beyond the
new, more complex objectives, is compounded by the short

timeframes allowed for hospitals to implement 2014 certified
EHRSs,” he said, according to a CHIME announcement.

A majority of hospital CIOs recently polled by
healthsystemCIO.com in late May called the Meaningful Use
program flawed, agreeing with CHIME’s request for a one-
year extension. CHIME’s proposal came in response to a call
in April from six GOP senators to reboot the Meaningful Use
incentive program.

St. Claire Regional CIO Randy McClease
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St. Claire Regional Ranks as of the Top 5 Safest
Hospitals in the State to have Surgery
Reported by Consumer Reports, published July 2013

St. Claire Regional ranks as one of the top 5 safest hospitals in Kentucky to have surgery according to Consumer
Reports new hospital surgery ratings. “Your safer-surgery survival guide”, published by Consumer Reports in July
2013, rated hospitals to help consumers find the right place to have surgery. “Our surgery ratings give patients more
information so that they can make informed choices before surgery,” stated John Santa, M.D., M.P.H., medical
director of Consumer Reports. “We hope that by highlighting performance differences, we can motivate hospitals
to improve.”

Consumer Reports used ratings for the 2,463 U.S. acute-care or critical-access hospitals with sufficient Medicare
fee-for-service in-patient surgical claims data from patients 65 and older.

For more information about Consumer Reports ratings go to:

http://www.consumerreports.org/cro/index.htm. Once there type in ‘Ssurgery rankings” in the search box and click on
“Surgical Complications” or go to the information directly by going to:
http://www.consumerreports.org/cro/magazine/2013/09/safe-surgery-survival-guide/index.htm
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50th Anniversary Staff Celebrations o

Save the Dates = . CLICK HERE

August 5-9 _ HD;-:‘L:;:T:'

Stop by and see SCR'’s display of historical memorabilia including e F

exhibits from our earliest beginnings to today. Located in Caf¢é B&C. i

October 5 =

Staff celebration on October 5 at the Harold White picnic area.

Please make plans to join us as we celebrate this exciting milestone! TO Vlew the SOth annlversary

More details to come soon. .
documentary, visit our homepage at:

www.st-claire.org
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EMILY BAUSCH, DMD

NOW ACCEPTING DENTAL PATIENTS
SCR FAMILY MEDICINE - FRENCHBURG

SCR Family Medicine

Dentistry offers:
- Complete exams, x-rays,
and cleanings

- Fillings, root canals,
and extractions

- Crowns, bridges, full
and partial dentures

Emily Bausch, DMD
SCR Family Medicine Dentist -

St. Claire Regional |
Family Medicine
5z St.Claire Medical Group

SCR Family Medicine-Morehead SCR Family Medicine-Frenchburg
(606) 783-7700 (606) 768-6345

PROVIDERS: PROVIDERS:
David Graham, DMD David Graham, DMD
Emily Bausch, DMD

DAYS: DAYS:
Tuesday, Wednesday & Friday Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday

www.st-claire.org 5




St. Claire Regional Medical Center

A Augus’r17 31 2013

$529%

- Special Pricing

MSRP: $740%

SAVE
20%

All Lift Chairs*

*Including custom orders

Pride® Model: LC-105
Color: Sandal

- Over 20 models available
(many models in stock)

« 5 size options including XXL
» Over 40 fabric color options
- Heat and massage available

- Lifetime manufacturer warranty
on Pride® lift mechanism

Join Us for Our
Anniversary Sale Kick-Off
Saturday, August 17

Free Hot Dogs
11:00 am to 1:00 pm

FREE DELIVERY

within a 50 mile radius
NOT VALID WITH ANY OTHER OFFER

REGISTERTO WIN A

FREE PRIDE® LIFT CHAIR

$740 VALUE
IN-STORE DRAWING SATURDAY, AUGUST 31
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25% OFF ALL SHOES

Brooks® « Landau® - Orthofeet® « Sanita®

J11

Introducing | $8'99
Smitten® Scrubs

f

mitten

wear it out!

reg. $10.99

"ALL Scrub Tops

BOGO 50%ff ntroducmg
Nufoot® Slippers

lntroducmg

Life Strength | , Drs Remedy

: Enriched Nail Polish
B a n d S g o Tea Tree Oil

Garlic Bulb Extract

oo j— ’ Vitamin C& E
$15'99 3 (s Wheat Protein

reg. $19.99

Receive FREE Bottle of Polish Remover
with purchase of base coat, top coat and color

STORE HOURS x5z St. Claire Reglonal

R 711 A= SUPPLY

(606) 784-2414 or (877) 784-2414 Located in the Kroger Shopping Center across from Lowe’s
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August 30, 2013
8:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Nursing
Leadership
Program

Registration with payment due one week prior to program date. Fees will be refunded for
cancellations received in writing three days prior to the program. St. Claire Regional Medical Center
reserves the right to cancel the program in the event of insufficient enrollment.

Fee includes course content and administration of 7.2 Continuing Education Units. Participants
must attend the entire workshop and complete the evaluation at the conclusion to receive a
certificate.

For further information, call KaSandra Stone (606) 783-6830.
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St. Claire Regional

Welcomes

New Staff

Malerie Ruth Ace
3rd Floor Central

Heather Renee Anderson

Physical Therapy

Brandon Matthew Arms
Surgery

Heather Dawn Burton
3rd Floor North

Casie Hope Caldwell
ICU

Carol Lynn Hamilton
Central Transport

Aryn M Meritt

Pastoral Care

Amy Kochur Oesch
Speech Therapy

Wilbur Clifford Rutter

Pharmacy

Adam Wesley Scrogham

Emergency Physicians

Tracey Daniels Skaggs

Patient Access

Steven Douglas Stanley
Surgery

Eva Renee Stover

Behavioral Health Unit

James Brandon Tackett
Behavioral Health Unit

Naga Rama Krishna Tangirala

MMS Clinical Services

Isaac Dickerson Thompson

Pharmacy

David Paul Turley
Emergency Physicians

Bobbie Jean Waggoner

Nursing Administration
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Are you ready to stop using
tobacco for good?

Researchers with St. Claire Regional Medical Center
and the University of Kentucky are conducting a study
to investigate delivery methods of the Cooper Clayton
Smoking Cessation Program.

This free 13-week program is open to the public and
combines nicotine gum, patches or lozenges with support
and behavior modification in a supportive group setting.

The next Cooper/Clayton series will begin:

Thursday, August 15

12:00 PM & 5:30 PM

SCR Family Medicine-Morehead,
1st floor Clinic Conference Room

For more information or to register, contact:
Kristi Helton @ 606-783-6479

vty Ciront Progras

A unique way to use your 50th Anniversary
key chain - wear it as a slide!

Lisa Amburgy, Director, RN,
Surgical Services, came up with
this unique idea and sported it
at the 50th Anniversary event
on June 29th.

www.st-claire.org 9



St. Claire Regional Medical Center

Donnie R Berry
Becky L Burton
Margeaux A Chinn
Georgia V Ensor
Carolyn A Moore
Teresa ] Swartz

Aryn M Meritt
Krista L. Staton

Charlie M Cantrell
Gena M Williams

Thomas E Lewis

Cathy C Galloway
Thomas Howard
Jodie A Middleton

Malerie R Ace
Garrett R Cline
Edgar R Salas
Lois J Vice

Aaron L Bress

Laboratory

Food Services
Nursing Admin
Hospice

FM - Olive Hill
FM- Owingsville

Pastoral Care
MMS

RT
MMS

St. Claire Foundation

Infusion Solutions
Hospitalist Physician
Home Health

3rd Floor Central
Central Transport
Hospitalist Physician
Hospice

Radiology

Holly L Hilterbrand Laboratory

Lisa N Adkins
Leatha F Backus
Kimberly Bromagen
Suanne S Bushong
Tammy R Hatfield
Carol L Kelsey
Sally C Taylor

Tracy ] Elam

Phelan D Bailey
Craig H Burrows
Jeanne F Cleves
Brenda K Evans
Dorothy ] Oliver

Kimberly Fay Clark
Robin R Conley
Tabatha L. Harmon

CBO

Patient Access
FM- Owingsville
Radiology
OPCC

ICU

Patient Access
Hospice

ED

FM - Morehead
Nursing Admin
Env Serv

Food Services

Same Day Surgery
Financial Services
Laboratory

Erma Hollingsworth OPCC

Alyssa A Hunter
Russell M Ingram
Delena R Peters
Michele R Story
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FM - Morehead
Patient Access
Nursing Admin
ED

8/1
8/1
8/1
8/1
8/1
8/1

8/2
8/2

8/3
8/3

8/4

8/5
8/5
8/5

8/6
8/6
8/6
8/6

8/7
8/7

8/8
8/8
8/8
8/8
8/8
8/8
8/8

8/9

8/10
8/10
8/10
8/10
8/10

8/11
8/11
8/11
8/11
8/11
8/11
8/11
8/11

Diana L Helton

Jessica G Caudill
Patricia A Gardner
James H Hamric
Opal Harmon

Tami M Sammons
Dianna Lynn Trusty

Melissa W DeAtley
Kandi R Ginn
Rhonda Gale Riley

NEWS
BRIEF

Nursing Admin

AHEC
Laboratory
Behavioral Health
Food Services
CBO

Food Services

Nursing Admin
TCU
Float Dept

Ashley D Thompson Env Serv

David A Burns
Pamela A Compton
Kara R Skaggs
Samantha L Staton

Gregory ] Bausch
Shalimar Miller
Yvonne O Taul
Stephen A Williams

Robin Cox

Anna K Gray

Alisca MusserElliott
Kim D Riley

Jeffrey Hughes

Joshua A Bryan
Katherine Endicott
Barbara A Graham
Kayla R Jones
Ricky D Lewis
Stacy L Triplett

Sherri Barker

Lisa Johnson
Mansha U Kahloon
Sheree D Walker
Ashley Watson

Melinda F Barker
Lee Ann O’Bryan
Donna L Sloan

Jessica N Adams
Cynthia Birchfield
Jessica R Chin

Pharmacy
Hospice
CRSS
FMS

St. Claire Medical Group
4th Floor Nursing
4th Floor Nursing
Radiology

Infusion Solutions
3rd Floor North
Home Health
MMS

Sleep Lab

ED

3rd Floor Central
3rd Floor Central
ED

Security Services

Echo

MMS
Laboratory
MMS

ED

Float Dept

Laboratory
Radiology
Env Serv

Patient Access
3rd Floor Central
Patient Access

8/12

8/13
8/13
8/13
8/13
8/13
8/13

8/14
8/14
8/14
8/14

8/15
8/15
8/15
8/15

8/16
8/16
8/16
8/16

8/17
8/17
8/17
8/17

8/18

8/19
8/19
8/19
8/19
8/19
8/19

8/20
8/20
8/20
8/20
8/20

8/21
8/21
8/21

8/22
8/22
8/22

© Mandy S Webb

© Penny P Littleton ~ WC/Hyperbaric
- Blair McKinney Patient Access
. Joseph E Easter Env Serv
© Ashley D Perry MRI
Jay M Burton CRSS
i Lori Beth Case Behavioral Health
i Theresa L Hanshaw FM - Olive Hill
- John C McDavid  ICU
© Rebekah Nelkin HIM
- Kayla J Nichols 3rd Floor North
i Stephanie ] SimmonsMMS
Katrina G Wallace SPD
: Matthew G Lewis  Cardiology
Carolyn ] Taylor Home Health
i Deborah L Griffin  CRSS
Michael Helphinstine ~ Radiology
i Derrick W Stowers Infusion Solutions
Paula ] Williams FMS
{ Donna M Besant  Administration
" Brenda K Cundiff ~ Surgery
{ Melissa Duff CRSS
i Carrie Emmons Home Health
¢ Anita M Hughes  FMS
¢ Linda L Tackett FM - Olive Hill
. Matthew I Watts ~ Marketing and PR
i Debra L White RT
Chad D Wright Emergency
Marcia L Bond Food Services
i Theresa M Burton  Central Scheduling
© Regina D Porter Home Health
Alberta A Wells Env Serv
© Jennie K Crouch ICU
. Joshua E Griffith  RT
. Laken L Lykins Laboratory
- Kimberle Mullins ~ FMS
i David W Victor CRSS
3rd Floor Central

8/22
8/22

8/23
8/23

8/24
8/24
8/24
8/24
8/24
8/24
8/24
8/24
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8/25
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8/27
8/27
8/27
8/27

8/28
8/28
8/28
8/28

8/29
8/29
8/29
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8/31
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UPp
C.E.Programs

August 2 | Tumor Board

7:30-9:00 AM

TC Conference Room

Credit: ACPE, Category 1 AMA, Nursing

August 6 | BLS Check Off
1:00 - 4:00 PM

CHER 102C
RSVP with KaSandra Stone at ext. 6830 or
KNStone@st-claire.org

August 7 | Journal Club
8:00 - 9:00 AM

SCR Education Room
Credit: Category 1 AMA

August 13 | Morbidity & Mortality
8:00 - 9:00 AM

SCR Education Room

Credit: Category 1 AMA

August 16 | Tumor Board

8:00 - 9:00 AM

TC Conference Room

Credit: ACPE, Category 1 AMA, Nursing

August 16 | ACLS Renewal
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM

CHER 102 ABC
RSVP with KaSandra Stone at ext. 6830 or
KNStone@st-claire.org

August 19 | Pediatric Abusive Head Trauma
7:30 - 9:30 AM, 4:00 - 6:00 PM
CHER 102

RSVP with KaSandra Stone at ext. 6830 or
KNStone@st-claire.org

COMING

August 19 | NRP Skills Check Off
8:00-10:00 AM

SCR-4C
RSVP with KaSandra Stone at ext. 6830 or
KNStone@st-claire.org

August 23 | PALS Renewal
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM

CHER 102 ABC
RSVP with KaSandra Stone at ext. 6830 or
KNStone@st-claire.org

August 30 | Nursing Leadership Program
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM

CHER 102
RSVP with KaSandra Stone at ext. 6830 or
KNStone@st-claire.org

THURSDAY, AUGUST 1, 2013
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’ SCR Historical
Display & Exhibits

Date & Time:
Monday, August 5 - Friday, August 9

Location: Café B & C

Family Medical Supply
Anniversary Sale

Date:

Saturday, August 17 - Saturday, August 31

Location: Family Medical Supply

Kroger Shopping Center across from LOWE'S

Register to win a FREE Pride®Lift Chair $740 value Drawing held
on Aug 31

Anniversary Sale Kick-Off:
Saturday, August 17
11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

Free Hot Dogs!!

Jump into Spring
St. Claire Regional Linens Fair

Date & Time:
Thursday, August 22 | 7:00 AM - 5:00 PM
Friday, August 23 | 7:00 AM - 3:00 PM

Location: Café C& D

12 www.st-claire.org

EVENTS

XEX St. Claire Regional
Medical Center

222 Medical Circle e Morehead, KY 40351

f |
Have an article’

St. Claire Regional Medical Cent

NEWSBRIEF

or event to submit
for the Newshrief?

Please send articles and/or information
to be placed in the SCR Newsbrief to
mbash@st-claire.org.

Visit the SCR web site at
www.st-claire.org/newsbrief to read

Kpast editions of the SCR Newsbrief )

KNEED A CAMERATO
COVER A SCR EVENT?

available for loan. Contact ext. 6927 for more

The Marketing/PR Dept. has several cameras
information.




